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LOCAL RULES COMMITTEE 
(As of March 2015) 

 
 
Jane M. Lynch, Esq., Chair 
Green & Green 
800 Performance Place 
109 North Main Street 
Dayton, OH  45402 
(937) 224-3333 ext. 318 
(937) 224-4311 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
jmlynch@green-law.com 
 
James P. Fleisher, Esq. 
Bieser Greer & Landis 
6 N. Main Street, Suite 400 
Dayton, OH 45402 
(937) 223-3277  
(937) 223-6339 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/13 - 9/30/16)  
jpf@bgllaw.com 
 
Sarah Morrison, Esq. 
Chief, Legal Division  
Bureau of Workers Comp.  
30 W. Spring St., Level 29  
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-1938  
(614) 644-1679 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/1/13 - 9/30/16)  
Sarah.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us 
 
Kevin Kirsch, Esq. 
Baker & Hostetler, LLP 
312 Walnut Street, Suite 3200 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 929-3499 
(513) 929-0303 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/13 - 09/30/16) 
kkirsch@bakerlaw.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
James B. Hadden, Esq. 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-6194 
(614) 227-2168  
(614) 224-4311 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
jhadden@porterwright.com 
 
 
Charles A. McKinney, Esq. 
137 North Main Street,  
Suite 618 
Dayton, OH 45402 
(937) 461-9000  
(937) 461-9640 (fax) 
(3 year term 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
Charles@charlesmckinney.com 
 
Doreen Canton, Esq. 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
(513) 357-9387  
(513) 381-0205 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
canton@taftlaw.com 
 
 
Michael D. Eagen, Esq. 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 
Chemed Center 
255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 977-8578  
(513) 977-8141 (fax) 
(3 year term - 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
Michael.Eagen@dinslaw.com 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jmlynch@green-law.com
mailto:jpf@bgllaw.com
mailto:Sarah.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us
mailto:Sarah.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us
mailto:kkirsch@bakerlaw.com
mailto:jhadden@porterwright.com
mailto:Charles@charlesmckinney.com
mailto:canton@taftlaw.com
mailto:Michael.Eagen@dinslaw.com


Local Rules Committee 
March 2015 Page 2 

Justin C. Letts,  
Assistant General Counsel  
Office of the Chief Legal & Govt Officer 
One Nationwide Plaza, 1-32-201 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 677-8829  
(614) 677-8034 (fax)  
(3 year term - 10/01/12 - 9/30/15) 
Lettsj1@nationwide.com 
 
Mr. Benjamin Glassman 
Assistant U.S. Attorney  
  for the Southern District of Ohio 
Atrium Two  
221 East Fourth Street, Suite 400  
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
(513) 684-3711  
(513) 684-6710 (fax) 
Benjamin.Glassman@usdoj.gov 
 
Chelsey Vascura, Esq. 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 208 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3460 
(614) 719-3465 (fax) 
Chelsey_Vascura@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

Deborah L. Williams 
Federal Public Defender 
10 West Broad Street, Ste. 1020 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 469-2999 (office) 
(614) 469-5999 (fax) 
Deborah_Williams@fd.org 
 
 
 
Steve Snyder, Operations Mgr. 
United States District Court 
Potter Stewart US Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street, Room 103 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 564-7530 (office) 
(513) 383-5077 (cell) 
Steve_Snyder@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
 
Jeff Garey, Divisional Mgr.  
United States District Court 
Federal Building 
200 West Second Street, Room 712 
Dayton, OH 45402 
(937) 512-1421 (office) 
(937) 999-7860 (cell) 
Jeff_Garey@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 
Hon. Terence P. Kemp 
United States Magistrate Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 172  
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 719-3410 
(614) 719-3420 (fax) 
Terry_Kemp@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
 
Hon. Norah McCann King  
United States Magistrate Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 235 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 719-3390 
(614) 719-3507 (fax)  
Norah_McCann_King@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Hon. Sharon L. Ovington 
Chief United States Magistrate Judge 
Federal Building. 
200 West Second Street, Room 523 
Dayton, OH  45402 
(937) 512-1570 
(937) 512-1580 (fax)  
Sharon_Ovington@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
 
Hon. Elizabeth A. Preston Deavers 
United States Magistrate Judge 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 208 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3460 
(614) 719-3465 (fax)  
Elizabeth_Preston_Deavers@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 

 
 
Hon. Michael Merz, Secretary 
United States Magistrate Judge 
200 W. Second Street, Rm. 501 
Dayton, OH 45402-0758 
 (937) 512-1550 (office) 
 (937) 512-1560 (fax) 
Michael_Merz@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
 
Hon. Karen Litkovitz 
United States Magistrate Judge 
716 Potter Stewart US Cthse. 
100 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 564-7690 
(513) 564-7691 (fax)  
Karen_Litkovitz@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Hon. Michael Newman 
United States Magistrate Judge 
200 W. Second Street, Rm. 505 
Dayton, OH 45402-0758 
(937) 512-1640 
(937) 512-1560 (fax) 
Michael_Newman@ohsd.uscourts 
 
 
Hon. Stephanie K. Bowman 
United States Magistrate Judge 
706 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse 
100 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
(513) 564-7650 
(513) 564-7663 (fax) 
Stephanie_Bowman@ohsd.uscourts.gov  
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Hon. Edmund A. Sargus, Jr. 
Chief Judge 
United States District Court 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 301 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 719-3240 
(614) 719-3246 (fax)  
Edmund_A._Sargus@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
John Dierna 
Chief U.S. Probation Officer 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 546 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3160  
(614) 469-2579 (fax) 
John_Dierna@ohsp.uscourts.gov  
 
Lisa Wright 
United States District Court 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 101 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-3222 
(614) 719-3232 (fax) 
Lisa_Wright@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 

Richard W. Nagel 
Clerk of Court 
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse 
85 Marconi Boulevard, Suite 208 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 719-719-3030 
(614) 719-719-3137 
Richard_Nagel@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Melanie Furry 
Chief U.S. Pretrial Services Officer 
U.S. Courthouse & Federal Building 
200 West Second Street, Room 709 
Dayton, OH 45402 
(937) 512-1433 
(937) 225-7204 (fax) 
Melanie_Furry@ohsp.uscourts.gov 
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